CITY OF PORT CLINTON

City Offices



Firefighter/EMT, Full-Time

Department: Fire Department

Reports to: Fire Chief

Pay Range: \$51,770/year (will increase with advanced life support and/or Fire Certifications)

Shifts: 24/48 ABC shift, (7 am - 7 am)

City of Port Clinton

Licensures/Certifications:

Must possess High School Diploma or equivalent Must possess at minimum state of Ohio EMT-Basic certification.

Must possess an American Heart Association BLS Provider Card or equivalent

Must possess current and valid state of Ohio Driver's License

Must complete Firefighter 1 certification or higher within the first year of employment

*Must complete Background check and physical exam for condition of employment

Responsibilities: (examples and not to be all-inclusive)

Provide care and transport for emergent and non-emergent patients. Safely operate emergency vehicles. Participates in chores and training. Follow Ohio EMS Scope of Practice within issued medical protocols. Maintain HIPAA compliance. Respond to fire and medical emergencies. Operate and maintain fire and medical equipment. Maintain working relationships with law enforcement and receiving hospitals and facilities. Conduct self with professional behavior both on scene and at the station. Maintain a clean and professional appearance.

Equipment Operated: (examples and not to be all-inclusive)

Ambulance, Fire Engine, Ladder Truck, pickup truck (with trailer), ARGO, boat Cardiac Monitor, Auto-Pulse mechanical CPR device, power cot, power LOAD system, stair chair, vacuum mattress, radio communications, vehicle extrication equipment, fire hose, ladders, engine operations, SCBA, generators, chainsaws, scene lighting, hand tools, thermal imaging cameras, 4-gas meters,

A full job description and application is available at portclinton.com/careers/. Submit the application in person at Port Clinton City Hall, Attn: Sandye Ostheimer, or mail to: Port Clinton City Hall, Attn: Sandye Ostheimer, 1868 East Perry St. Port Clinton OH 43452. Or email to pcadmin@portclinton-oh.gov. Applications will be accepted until Monday, May 6, 2024, by 12:00 pm.